an additional period of one year." 

3. Section 4. Payment. The Parties agree to modify Section 4 of the Agreement, 

as previously amended, to increase the not to exceed payment amount by 
$5,000.00 as follows: 

“LFUCG shall pay Organization a total amount not to exceed Four Hundred 
Eleven Thousand Dollars ($411,000.00) for the performance of the 
Services. Payments shall be made monthly for expenditures the Organization 
actually incurred, only after receipt of monthly invoices. The funds are limited 
to the services provided herein and may not be spent by the Organization for